Case 15-42930-abf11 Claim 5-1 Filed 06/06/16 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 3

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor 1 Fuel Service Mart, Inc.
Debtor 2
(Spouse, if filing)
United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Missouri
Case number: 15-42930

FILED

U.S. Bankruptcy Court Western District of Missouri

6/6/2016

Paige Wymore-Wynn, Clerk

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim

12/15

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Part 1: Identify the Clair	n		
1.Who is the current creditor?	Querrey & Harrow, Ltd.		
	Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be pai	d for this claim)	
	Other names the creditor used with the debtor ——		
2.Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No ☐ Yes. From whom?		
3. Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent?	Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Querrey & Harrow, Ltd.	Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)	
Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	Name Attn: D.C. Giese 175 W. Jackson Suite 1600 Chicago, IL 60604	Name	
	Contact phone 312-540-7000	Contact phone	
	Contact email dgiese@querrev.com	Contact email	
	Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapte	er 13 (if you use one):	
4.Does this claim amend one already filed?	 ✓ No ☐ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if kno 	wn) Filed on	
		MM / DD / YYYY	
5.Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	Yes. Who made the earlier filing?		
Official Form 410	Proof of Claim	page 1	

Gas-Mart USA, Inc. POC

Part 2: Give Information		1 Claim 5-1 at the Claim as of the			Desc Ma Filed	ain Docu	ment	Page 2 of 3
6.Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?		No Yes. Last 4 digits of the c	debtor's accou	ınt or any nu	mber you use	to identify th	e debtor:	
7.How much is the claim?	\$	4894.25	—— ☑ N	√o ∕es. Attach	ount includ	itemizing i	nterest, f	es, expenses, or e 3001(c)(2)(A).
8.What is the basis of the claim?	deat Banl Limit	mples: Goods sold, m h, or credit card. Atta kruptcy Rule 3001(c). t disclosing informatio egal Services/Attorne	noney loane ch redacted on that is er	ed, lease, s d copies of	services per f any docum	formed, penents supp	ersonal in orting the	jury or wrongful claim required by
9. Is all or part of the claim secured?	⊻ N	res. The claim is section Nature of property ☐ Real estate. If	: the claim is	secured b	by the debto	or's principa Form 410	al resider –A) with	nce, file a <i>Mortgage</i> this <i>Proof of Claim</i> .
		Basis for perfection Attach redacted copinterest (for example document that show	- pies of docu e, a mortga	ge, lien, ce	ertificate of	title, financ	e of perfing state	ection of a security ment, or other
		Value of property:		\$			_	
		Amount of the clai secured:	m that is	\$			_	
		Amount of the clai unsecured:	m that is	\$			_ùnsecu	m of the secured and red amounts should he amount in line 7.)
		Amount necessary date of the petition	to cure ar :	ny default	as of the	\$		
		Annual Interest Ra	i te (when ca	ase was fil	led)		%	
		☐ Fixed ☐ Variable					_	
10.Is this claim based on a lease?		No Yes. Amount nece :	ssary to cเ	ıre any de	efault as of	the date o	of the pe	tition.\$
11.Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?		No Yes. Identify the pro	pperty:					

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2

Case 15-42930-abf11 Claim 5-1 Filed 06/06/16 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 3

12.Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	Y	No Yes. <i>Che</i> o	ck all that apply:				Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly priority and partly		☐ Domesti under 1	ic support obligat 1 U.S.C. § 507(a)	ions (includ)(1)(A) or (a	ling alimony ar)(1)(B).	nd child support)	\$
nonpriority. For example in some categories, the lawl imits the amount entitled to priority.	€,	property	2,775* of deposits or services for p \$\frac{5}{5}\$	s toward pur ersonal, far	rchase, lease, nily, or housel	or rental of nold use. 11	\$
critica to priority.		☐ Wages, 180 day	salaries, or comr s before the bank s ends, whicheve	kruptcy petit	tion is filed or t	the debtor's	\$
			r penalties owed				\$
		☐ Contribu	utions to an emplo	oyee benefi	t plan. 11 U.S	.C. § 507(a)(5).	\$
		☐ Other. S	Specify subsection	n of 11 U.S.	.C. § 507(a)(_)	that applies	\$
		* Amounts are of adjustment		ent on 4/1/16 a	and every 3 years	after that for cases	begun on or after the date
Part 3: Sign Below							
The person completing this proof of claim must sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b). If you file this claim electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules specifying what a signature is. A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157 and 3571.	I under the arr I have and coll decis	I am the tru I am a guar erstand that ar mount of the ci e examined the correct. are under pen cuted on da David J. Flynn	editor. editor's attorney of stee, or the debt rantor, surety, en authorized signatur laim, the creditor gave information in this lalty of perjury that the 6/6/2016 MM / DD	or, or their a dorser, or o e on this Proc ye the debtor o Proof of Claim he foregoing is	authorized age ther codebtor. of of Claim serves credit for any pay and have a reas	Bankruptcy Rul as an acknowledge ments received tow onable belief that th	e 3005.
			of the person who	is complet	ing and signin	g this claim:	
	Nam	ne		David J. Fly	ynn Middle name	Last name	
	Title			First name Managing I		Last name	
	Com	npany					
				Identify the co	orporate servicer	as the company if t	he authorized agent is a
	Add	ress			kson, Suite 160	0	
				Number Street Chicago, II			
	Con	tact phone	212 542 522	City State		101	
	Con	tact phone	312-540-700	U	Email	dflynn@querrey	com.

EXHIBIT "A"

37650016-GIE

This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose

In re: Debtor Fuel Service Mart, Inc. Case No. 15-42930

Addendum to Proof of Claim of:

QUERREY & HARROW, LTD.

QUERREY & HARROW, LTD. has an Unsecured Claim against Debtor Fuel Service Mart, Inc. ("Debtor") in the amount of \$4,894.25 as of July 1, 2015, the date of filing of the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Petition (Case No. 15-42930).

QUERREY & HARROW, LTD. expressly reserves the right to amend, restate and/or supplement this Proof of Claim to: (i) add and/or include any additional amounts or claims not referenced herein; (ii) provide any additional documentation that may be necessary or appropriate to further evidence and/or establish its claim; and/or (iii) restate the nature and/or classification of this proof of claim (or any portion of this proof of claim) for any reason, including, but not limited to, any determination that this proof of claim is properly allowable as a priority and/or secured claim, and further expressly reserves all of its rights to setoff.

e Matter Name	BK Case No.	Invoice	Date	Billed	Adjustments	Total	Sub-Total	TOTAL
Repositors and AMCO,	16 44046		7	,		1		
		606425 05/04/2015	1/00/2015	41 184 00	\$0.00	41 184 00		
t 1		607102 06	06/03/2015	\$455.00	\$0.00	\$455.00		\$
en		607727 07/02/2015	7/02/2015	\$578.00	\$0.00	\$578.00		
chm			3			\$2,634.10	f	
GasMart USA v. SONI, Navin	15-41915	605799 04	1/07/2015	\$472.50		\$472.50		
A A		607097 06/03/2015	6/03/2015	\$1,085.70	\$0.00	\$1,085.70		
esc		607719 07/02/2015	7/02/2015	\$495.00		\$495.00		
D€						\$2,053.20		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
GasMart re: ILDOR Tax				\$ \$,		
偽bility	15-41915	608154 07	7/02/2015	\$270.00		\$270.00		
16/		607446 06/03/2015	5/03/2015	\$3,110.85		\$3,110.85		:
6/C		608155 07/02/2015	7/02/2015	\$315.00	\$0.00	\$315.00		
06						\$3,695.85		
Sas Mart USA: KAMAL,								
Mustafa v AHMED, et al.	15-41915	606188 04/07/2015	1/07/2015	\$871.80	\$0.00	\$871.80		
		606799 05	5/05/2015	\$900.00		\$900.00		
2		607259 06/03/2015	6/03/2015	\$540.00		\$540,00		
art		607889 07/06/2015	7/06/2015	\$960.00		\$960,00		
Pi						\$3,271.80		
-1	TOTAL for 15-41915						\$11,654.95	
Aving Rice/Gas Mart: Silverpoint Litigation	15-41915 and 15-41917	605798 02	4/07/2015	\$13.890.70	-\$1.379.86	\$12.510.84		
Cla	٠	606420 05/05/2015	5/05/2015	\$4,242.81	\$0.00	\$4,242.81		
(607096 06/03/2015	5/03/2015	\$3,430.03	\$0.00	\$3,430.03		
L1		607718 07/02/2015	7/02/2015	\$1,755.00		\$1,755.00		
bf:		609881 10/02/2015	0/02/2015	\$120.15	\$0.00	\$120.15		
-al						\$22,058.83		
SasMart USA re: Office of State Fire Marshall - LUST			;		:			
Site Issues	15-41915 and 15-41917	606800 0	5/05/2015	\$135.00	\$0.00	\$135.00		
15		608153 07/02/2015	7/02/2015	\$315.00		\$315.00		
е						\$450.00		

Case 15-42930-abf11 Claim 5-1 Part 2

Attachmensation Claim
Attach
Ediel Service Mart: Workers
C
Ediel Service Mart: Wm.
Ediwle v. FSM Filed 06/06/16 of 3 Page 3 **Matter Name** TOTAL for 15-41917 and TOTAL for 15-42930 15-42930 15-42930 15-41917 BK Case No. 606127 04/06/2015 606751 05/04/2015 607405 06/03/2015 608098 07/02/2015 Invoice 606179 04/06/2015 Date \$300.00 \$3,450.00 \$1,020.00 \$60.00 Billed \$64.25 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$300.00 \$3,450.00 \$1,020.00 \$60.00 **\$4,830.00** Total \$64.25 **\$64.25** Sub-Total \$22,508.83 \$4,894.25 \$39,058.03 TOTAL GRAND

Western District of Missouri Claims Register

15-42930-abf11 Fuel Service Mart, Inc.(JOINT ADMIN-All Docketing to be done in 15-41915)

Judge: Arthur B. Federman **Chapter:** 11

Office: Kansas City

Last Date to file claims:

Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (15696338)
Querrey & Harrow, Ltd.
Attn: D.C. Giese
175 W. Jackson
Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60604

Claim No: 5
Original Filed
Date: 06/06/2016
Claim No: 5
Criginal Filed
Date: 06/06/2016
Criginal Entered
Date: 06/06/2016
Claim No: 5
Criginal Filed by: CR
Entered by: ePOC
Modified:
Date: 06/06/2016

Amount claimed: \$4894.25

History:

Details 5-1 06/06/2016 Claim #5 filed by Querrey & Harrow, Ltd., Amount claimed: \$4894.25

(ePOC)

Description: Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Fuel Service Mart, Inc.(JOINT ADMIN-All Docketing to be done in 15-

41915)

Case Number: 15-42930-abf11

Chapter: 11
Date Filed: 10/06/2015
Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed*	\$4894.25
Total Amount Allowed*	

^{*}Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual amounts.

	Claimed	Allowed
Secured		
Priority		
Administrative		